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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.

Inland Revenue —
Income Tax
Sur-tax ...
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties ,....
Sale of Surplus War Stores ... ... /_"_...
Surplus Receipts from certain Trading Services
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans >
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue
Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits Tax,

Post- War refunds

TOTAL, SELF-BALANCING REVENUE ...
*k.

TOTAL

Estimate for
year 1946-47

{,
1,111,000,000

8o,OOO,OOO
140,000,000
29,000,000

\ 325,000,000

1,000,000

1,686,000,000

595,000,000
592,000,000

1,187,000,000

45,000,000
150,000,000
50,000,000
5,300,006
1,000,000

15,000,000
22,000,000

3,161,300,000

120,900,000

120,900,000

RECEIPTS APPLICABLE UNDER VARIOUS ACTS TO INTEREST ON
THE NATIONAL DEBT

OTHER RECEIPTS.

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1942
(b) For other Issues (Net)* * \ /

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under the following Acts —

Overseas Trade Guarantees Act, 1939, Section 4
Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts, 1919 and 1921
Tithe Act, 1936, Section 26

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON I946 IQ45
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,045,486 2,032,023
Bank of Ireland 1,181,228 468,824

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

i st April, 1946, to
1 3th April, 1946.

£49,279,000
3,630,000
6,595,ooo

700,000
{1,199,000

12,630,000
35,000

74,068,000

21,199,000
8,000,000

29,199,000

2,389,000

64,923
988,017

106,708,940

3,350,000

4,906,000

8,256,000

114,964,940

873,180

85,194,081

10,029

201,042,230

3,226,714

204,268,944

ist April, 1945, to
1 4th April, 1945.

£30,187,000
2,420,000
4,525,000

1,715,000
17,182,000

56,029,000

17,651,000
7,200,000

24,851,000

974,000

60,130
107,766 -

82,021,896

3,300,000

3,300,000

85,321,896

101,849,290

12,780

187,183,966

2,500,847

189,684,813

I5th April, 1946.


