THE LONDON GAZETTE, 16 APRIL, 1946

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE and other Receipts.	Estimate for year 1946–47	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
		1st April, 1946, to 13th April, 1946.	1st April, 1945, to 14th April, 1945.
ORDINARY REVENUE.			
Inland Revenue— Income Tax Sur-tax Estate, &c., Duties Stamps National Defence Contribution Excess Profits Tax Other Inland Revenue Duties	£ 1,111,000,000 80,000,000 140,000,000 29,000,000 325,000,000 1,000,000	$\begin{cases} & \pounds \\ 49,279,000 \\ 3,630,000 \\ 6,595,000 \\ 700,000 \\ 1,199,000 \\ 12,630,000 \\ 35,000 \end{cases}$	£ 30,187,000 2,420,000 4,525,000 1,715,000 17,182,000
Total Inland Revenue	1,686,000,000	74,068,000	56,029,000
Customs and Excise— Customs Excise Total Customs and Excise	595,000,000 592,000,000	21,199,000 8,000,000	17,651,000 7,200,000
I otal Customs and Excise	1,187,000,000	29,199,000	24,851,000
Motor Vehicle Duties Sale of Surplus War Stores Surplus Receipts from certain Trading Services Wireless Licences Crown Lands Receipts from Sundry Loans ,	45,000,000 150,000,000 50,000,000 5,300,000 1,000,000 15,000,000	2,389,000 	974,000
Miscellaneous Receipts TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE	22,000,000 3,161,300,000	988,017 106,708,940	107,766 82,021,896
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE. Post Office Revenue Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits Tax, Post-War refunds	120,900,000 —	3,350,000	3,300,000
Total, Self-Balancing Revenue	120,900,000	8,256,000	3,300,000
 Total		114,964,940	85,321,896
RECEIPTS APPLICABLE UNDER VARIOUS ACTS T THE NATIONAL DEBT OTHER RECEIPTS.	873,180	_	
 MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT— (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues : Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1942 (b) For other Issues (Net) 		 85,194,081	 101,849,290
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues under the following Act Overseas Trade Guarantees Act, 1939, S Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts, 1919 Tithe Act, 1936, Section 26	Section 4	 10,029 	 12,780
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL :	1945 £	201,042,230	187,183,966
Bank of England 2,045,486 Bank of Ireland 1,181,228		3,226,714	2,500,847
1	Total £	204,268,944	189,684,813

1918